

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5738/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in WP No. 223/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

of the High Court.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master
Court Master