

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5738/2005

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 04/07/2005 in WP No. 223/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Adv.
Mr. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeveer, Adv.
Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shreeji, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akthar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 prays for time to file Counter Affidavit in reply. Eight weeks time is granted to file Counter Affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for Rejoinder Affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER