

ITEM NO.18 and 68

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5073/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in CRLA No. 372/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BIRSA ORAON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With

WP(CRL) No. 110/2007 (with office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

in SR 5073/07

Mrs. Anita Kanungo, Adv.for

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

In WR 110.2007

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekar, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master