

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1512 OF 2008

BIRSA ORAON & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 110 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 55 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment,

returnable within four weeks.

-2-

Mr. Sunil Kumar, the learned senior counsel for the appellants has pointed out that Crl.A.No. 375/2006 have very material of these matters and should also be listed along with these matters. We accordingly direct that the aforesaid matter be listed with these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER