

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 375 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

With CrI.A. No.1512 of 2008 (With application(s) for stay permission to file additional documents and office report) and

W.P.(CrI.) No.110 of 2007 (With Office Report)

W.P.(CrI.) No.55 of 2009 (With application for impleadment office report) and

Date: 17/05/2012 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Petitioners,  
list these matters after summer vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master