

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 5727 AND 5728 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2414 OF 2010

MD.SAYEED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND (TR.C.B.I)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report
)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for directions.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the C.B.I. accepts notice. Six weeks' time is granted for filing
reply.

List on 11th July, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

