

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5727 & 5728 of 2013
(Applications for direction with application for exemption
from filing o.t.)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2414 OF 2010

MD. SAYEED & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(THROUGH CBI) ...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Reply on behalf of the respondent CBI and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court, but Rejoinder Affidavit has not been filed.

The applications above-named are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/km