

^

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP. NO. 5727 & 5728/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2414 OF 2010

MD.SAYEED & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND (TR.C.B.I)

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 21/08/2013 These Crl.MPs. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Sayed Tanvir Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the counter affidavit has been filed in the Registry, but a copy of the same was not made available to the petitioners. It has now been made available to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|