

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 375/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2414/2010 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 1512/2008 (II-A)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 110/2007 (X)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 55/2009 (X)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 267/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 278/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.36 I.E. W.P.(CRL)NO.267/2018]

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Janmesh, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.01.2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER