

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 375/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREETI AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1512/2008 (II-A)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 110/2007 (X)

Cr1.A. No. 2414/2010 (II-A)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 55/2009 (X)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 267/2018 (X)

(IA No. 148970/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION, IA No. 148973/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 154114/2018-FOR STAY)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 278/2018 (X)

(IA No. 148987/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION, IA No. 148985/2018-FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 151978/2018-FOR STAY)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Gauri M. Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumr, Adv.

Mr. A. Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 110/2007 be supplied to the learned Additional Solicitor General of India.

All these matters shall be taken up on 13.02.2019.

I.A. Nos. 148970/2018, 148973/2018 and 154114/2018 in Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 267/2018 and I.A. Nos. 148987/2018, 148985/2018 and 151978/2018 in Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 278/2018:

Interlocutory Applications for impleadment, amendment and stay are dismissed as withdrawn as the petitioners want to approach the appropriate forum.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR